
2024-2025 Emmanuel College (Ga.) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-6   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Roberts, Naomi 28-28 954 34.1 134-309 .434 35-102 .343 108-138 .783 20 108 128 4.6 62 0 44 106 13 39 411 14.7
21 Crawford, Abby 28-28 867 31.0 126-404 .312 38-152 .250 113-133 .850 50 56 106 3.8 77 4 42 82 3 31 403 14.4
11 Futch, Maddie 28-28 898 32.1 111-242 .459 16-42 .381 46-61 .754 68 145 213 7.6 69 4 28 73 6 14 284 10.1
30 James, Ade'Jah 28-28 823 29.4 97-205 .473 1-1 1.000 44-59 .746 55 101 156 5.6 97 4 14 67 3 9 239 8.5
25 Teasley, Lizzie 27-0 263 9.7 31-85 .365 17-57 .298 8-10 .800 15 17 32 1.2 20 1 7 16 2 5 87 3.2
10 Penick, Addie 28-28 916 32.7 26-86 .302 9-36 .250 26-35 .743 8 123 131 4.7 73 3 128 87 27 35 87 3.1
35 Cabello-Rivera, Carmen 7-0 41 5.9 5-15 .333 1-9 .111 4-6 .667 2 9 11 1.6 8 0 1 7 0 0 15 2.1
22 Leonard, Emma 27-0 269 10.0 18-50 .360 5-18 .278 7-16 .438 6 35 41 1.5 24 0 18 14 6 2 48 1.8
04 Goff, Natalee 25-0 150 6.0 14-63 .222 4-27 .148 5-8 .625 7 22 29 1.2 9 0 7 13 0 2 37 1.5
03 Harris, Hannah 24-0 192 8.0 10-21 .476 4-7 .571 4-4 1.000 2 21 23 1.0 10 0 21 24 0 8 28 1.2
33 Caldwell, Makenzie 27-0 207 7.7 9-25 .360 1-6 .167 8-13 .615 10 30 40 1.5 28 0 5 8 3 14 27 1.0
32 Anderson, Aaliyah 5-0 7 1.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
23 Easterwood, Emma 4-0 12 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 0.5
Total 28 5599 200.0 583-1509 .386 131-457 .287 374-485 .771 276 700 976 34.9 478 16 317 539 63 160 1671 59.68
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 619-1652 .375 152-543 .280 355-515 .689 319 608 927 33.1 508 10 321 452 88 249 1745 62.32

Team Statistics Emm OPP
SCORING 1671 1745
    Points Per Game 59.7 62.3
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 583-1509 619-1652
    Field Goal Pct .386 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-457 152-543
    3PT FG Pct .287 .280
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-485 355-515
    FT Pct .771 .689
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.7
REBOUNDS 976 927
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 317 321
    Assists Per Game 11.3 11.5
TURNOVERS 539 452
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 160 249
    Steals Per Game 5.7 8.9
BLOCKS 63 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,105 4,697
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-85 13-361
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-251

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Emmanuel (GA) 378 387 449 457 1671
Opponents 412 418 434 481 1745

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at North Georgia L 62-79 1,257
11/09/24 vs Georgia College L 54-64 412
11/13/24 at USCA W 57-41 408
11/16/24 LEE L 52-70 70

* 11/23/24 CHOWAN L 51-70 65
* 11/26/24 at Converse W 68-61 155
* 12/04/24 YOUNG HARRIS L 54-67 73
* 12/07/24 at King (TN) L 57-63 134

12/11/24 NORTH GEORGIA L 65-73 75
* 12/14/24 at Erskine W 80-69 0
* 12/17/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 60-43 75

12/19/24 BARRY L 56-71 55
01/01/25 at Augusta L 56-67 0

* 01/04/25 at Chowan L 45-57 142
* 01/08/25 at Southern Wesleyan L 62-73 98
* 01/14/25 SHORTER L 62-67 140
* 01/18/25 CONVERSE W 66-54 80
* 01/25/25 LEES-MCRAE W 73-56 75
* 01/28/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 80-67 75
* 02/01/25 at UNC Pembroke L 52-73 728
* 02/05/25 at Young Harris W 54-47 600
* 02/08/25 BARTON W 68-58 100
* 02/11/25 ERSKINE W 81-57 72
* 02/15/25 NORTH GREENVILLE W 52-47 150
* 02/19/25 at Shorter W 61-55 134
* 02/22/25 at Francis Marion L 48-82 917
* 02/24/25 at Belmont Abbey L 50-60 124

03/02/25 vs North Greenville L 45-54 89

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Emmanuel College (Ga.) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Roberts, Naomi 20-20 683 34.2 96-212 .453 26-74 .351 90-114 .789 12 86 98 4.9 52 0 36 74 11 23 308 15.4
21 Crawford, Abby 20-20 631 31.6 96-301 .319 27-101 .267 84-99 .848 39 39 78 3.9 52 4 33 61 2 23 303 15.2
11 Futch, Maddie 20-20 643 32.2 84-177 .475 12-30 .400 27-36 .750 51 106 157 7.9 50 3 18 56 3 11 207 10.4
30 James, Ade'Jah 20-20 589 29.5 72-152 .474 1-1 1.000 24-32 .750 37 72 109 5.5 69 3 9 45 2 9 169 8.5
10 Penick, Addie 20-20 653 32.7 20-65 .308 6-25 .240 20-26 .769 6 96 102 5.1 45 1 89 67 22 28 66 3.3
25 Teasley, Lizzie 20-0 180 9.0 21-62 .339 11-43 .256 5-6 .833 11 12 23 1.2 17 1 5 10 2 3 58 2.9
35 Cabello-Rivera, Carmen 6-0 30 5.0 4-12 .333 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 2 7 9 1.5 7 0 1 7 0 0 11 1.8
22 Leonard, Emma 20-0 197 9.9 12-35 .343 3-12 .250 6-12 .500 5 25 30 1.5 16 0 14 7 3 2 33 1.7
33 Caldwell, Makenzie 19-0 139 7.3 7-18 .389 0-3 .000 8-13 .615 9 20 29 1.5 18 0 1 5 2 7 22 1.2
04 Goff, Natalee 18-0 101 5.6 9-37 .243 3-15 .200 0-2 .000 4 17 21 1.2 7 0 6 9 0 2 21 1.2
03 Harris, Hannah 19-0 148 7.8 8-15 .533 3-5 .600 4-4 1.000 2 17 19 1.0 8 0 17 20 0 7 23 1.2
32 Anderson, Aaliyah 4-0 6 1.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 430-1088 .395 92-316 .291 272-350 .777 196 518 714 35.7 341 12 229 386 47 115 1224 61.20
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 431-1181 .365 93-358 .260 271-381 .711 216 427 643 32.2 362 8 203 314 58 180 1226 61.30

Team Statistics Emm OPP
SCORING 1224 1226
    Points Per Game 61.2 61.3
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 430-1088 431-1181
    Field Goal Pct .395 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-316 93-358
    3PT FG Pct .291 .260
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-350 271-381
    FT Pct .777 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 13.6
REBOUNDS 714 643
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 229 203
    Assists Per Game 11.5 10.2
TURNOVERS 386 314
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 115 180
    Steals Per Game 5.8 9.0
BLOCKS 47 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 905 3,032
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-91 10-303
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Emmanuel (GA) 264 299 331 330 1224
Opponents 282 291 297 356 1226

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 CHOWAN L 51-70 65
11/26/24 at  Converse W 68-61 155
12/04/24 YOUNG HARRIS L 54-67 73
12/07/24 at  King (TN) L 57-63 134
12/14/24 at  Erskine W 80-69 0
12/17/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 60-43 75
01/04/25 at  Chowan L 45-57 142
01/08/25 at  Southern Wesleyan L 62-73 98
01/14/25 SHORTER L 62-67 140
01/18/25 CONVERSE W 66-54 80
01/25/25 LEES-MCRAE W 73-56 75
01/28/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 80-67 75
02/01/25 at  UNC Pembroke L 52-73 728
02/05/25 at  Young Harris W 54-47 600
02/08/25 BARTON W 68-58 100
02/11/25 ERSKINE W 81-57 72
02/15/25 NORTH GREENVILLE W 52-47 150
02/19/25 at  Shorter W 61-55 134
02/22/25 at  Francis Marion L 48-82 917
02/24/25 at  Belmont Abbey L 50-60 124


